Race Date
October 11, 2014

2014 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional -
Overa/P¥ilsh List

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 9104 Ryan Kritzer
2 2 9087 Kameron Konopasek
3 3 9105 Emmanuel Lopez
4 4 9086 Zach Hupp
5 5 9098 Scott Farley
6 6 9096 Theo Burgwald
7 7 9089 Tyler Kramer-Stephens
8 8 9103 Tyler Keslin
9 9 9083 Joey Copeland
10 10 9085 Casey Garvey
1 11 9072 Tristen Comer
12 12 9076 Michael Kristy
13 13 9094 Brian St. John
14 14 9075 Austin Guerra
15 15 9071 Adrian Chavez
16 16 9084 Cole Easterday
17 17 9101 |Isaac Gutierrez
18 18 9067 Justin Lara
19 19 9106 Jimmy Murphy
20 20 9079 Kyle Pfister
21 21 9078 Nolan O'Donnell
22 22 9005 James Spikes
23 23 9006 Christian Sutton
24 24 9070 Angel Perez
25 25 9037 Marcos Keefe
26 26 9044 Anthony Delvalle
27 27 9001 Lamberto Garcia
28 28 9043 Sam Sapyta
29 29 9073 Alexander Fitt
30 30 9018 Rakeem Bluitt
31 31 9028 Zackary Keil
32 32 9011 Ahmed Hamed
33 33 9033 Andrew Galgan
34 34 9042 Michael Quintero
35 35 9038 Ivan Lopez
36 36 9057 Benjamin Turpin
37 37 9052 Justin Heavner
38 38 9036 Emilio Kanaya
39 39 9055 Doncarlos Mercado
40 40 9025 Marion Northem
41 41 9029 Thomas Perez
42 42 9016 Darius Barnes
43 43 9035 Zachary Hoffman
44 44 9113 Manuel McKibbin
45 45 9017 Weslei Blackhawk

sults by T&H Timing.

Boys

Team
Munster
Lake Central
Munster

Lake Central
Munster
Munster
Lake Central

Munster

Lake Central

Lake Central

Highland

Highland

Lake Central

Highland

Highland

Lake Central

Munster

Hammond Morton
Munster

Highland

Highland

Calumet

Calumet

Hammond Morton
Hammond Bishop Noll
Hammond Clark
Calumet

Hammond Bishop Noll
Highland

Gary Westside

Griffith

East Chicago Central
Hammond Bishop Noll
Hammond Bishop Noll
Hammond Bishop Noll
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Bishop Noll
Hammond Gavit

Gary Westside
Griffith

Gary Westside
Hammond Bishop Nol|
Whiting

Gary Westside

I VISR R

:

12
1
12
11
12
1
11
11

1
10
11
12
11
12
11
10
12
12
12
12
10

10
1
1
12
12
10
1
10

1
1
11

11

12

12
10
12
1

Time

15:51.9
16:06.9
16:18.8
16:21.1
16:24.0
16:25.6
16:36.5
16:48.7
16:54.4
16:56.4
17:10.9
17:12.6
17:15.4
17:21.4
17:21.9
17:45.2
17:45.9
17:49.9
18:15.3
18:22.1
18:29.2
18:33.0
18:34.9
18:47 1
19:06.6
19:07.7
19:08.2
19:25.2
19:26 .4
19:35.5
19:50.8
19:52.7
19:54 1
19:55.4
20:01.7
20:04.7
20:09.2
20:15.2
20:20.7
20:21.7
20:28.9
20:296
20:36.2
20:48 4
20:49 4

10/11/2014 11:36:35

Pace

5:07/M
5:12/M
5:15/M
5:16/M
5:17/M
5:18/M
5:21M
5:25/M
5:27TM
5:28/M
5:32/M
5:33/M
5:34/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:45M
5:53/M
5:55/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
6:04/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:19/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:27/M
6:28/M
6:30/M
6:32/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:39/M
6:43/M
6:43/M




Race Date
October 11, 2014

2014 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond
OverafPBMlsh List

Place Score Bib No Name

46

47

48

49

50
5

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

46
47
48
49
50
oY
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

9047
9115
9002
9065
9056
9022
9108
9110
9049
9107
9069
9114
9068
9008
9046
9051
9010
9004
9045
9007
9031
9024
9116
9062
9048

Andrew Nicastro
Daniel Solis Jr.
David Hardy
Ruben Gonzalez
Salvador Reyes
Gregory Hamilton

Mario Chandler Jr.

Brian Flores
Sean Dykstra
Mark Casanova
Devin Noakes
William Ramos
Oscar Lara
Jose Ayala
Louis Kennendy

Emaree Goode-hughes

Eduardo Garcia
Nate Santana
George Roper
Alex Araiza

Zech Winchester
Ladarius Johnson
William Stricker
Deshun Scott
Ricky Scott

Boys

Team
Hammond Clark
Whiting

Calumet

Hammond Morton
Hammond Gavit
Gary Westside
Whiting

Whiting

Hammond Gavit
Whiting

Hammond Morton
Whiting

Hammond Morton
East Chicago Central
Hammond Clark
Hammond Gavit
East Chicago Central
Calumet

Hammond Clark
East Chicago Central
Griffith

Gary Westside
Whiting

Hammond High
Hammond Clark

=
o

20:55.5
21:02.8
21:05.7
21:20.9
21:21.3
21:45.1
21:49.7
21:50.1
21:57.6
22:01.7
22:03.3
22:08.8
22:15.1
22:20.9
22:58.2
23:16.3
23:23.6
23:35.9
23:43.4
23:49.4
25:35.1
26:19.7
26:30.7
27:24 5
27:50.6

Pace

6:45/M
6:47M
6:48/M
6:53/M
6:53/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:07/M
7:08/M
711/M

7:12/IM
7:25/M

7:30/M

7:33/M

7:36/M

7:39/M

7:41/M
8:15/M
8:29/M
8:33/M
8:50/M
8:59/M
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Race Date

2014 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional -

October 11, 2014

Bib No

Name

Team - Munster
Team Score (places): 23

9104
9105
9098
9096
9103
9101
9106

~OoO e WN =2

Ryan Kritzer
Emmanuel Lopez
Scott Farley
Theo Burgwald
Tyler Keslin
Isaac Gutierrez
Jimmy Murphy

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places). 32

9087
9086
9089
9083
9085
9094
9084

~NOoO s WN =

Kameron Konopasek
Zach Hupp

Tyler Kramer-Stephens
Joey Copeland

Casey Garvey

Brian St. John

Cole Easterday

Team - Highland
Team Score (places): 72

9072
9076
9075
9071
9079
9078
9073

~NoogbhON-=

Team - Hammond Bishop Noll

Tristen Comer
Michael Kristy
Austin Guerra
Adrian Chavez
Kyle Pfister
Nolan O'Donnell
Alexander Fitt

Team Score (places): 155

9037
9043
9033
0042
9038
9036
9035

~NOoO R ON =

Marcos Keefe
Sam Sapyta
Andrew Galgan
Michael Quintero
lvan Lopez
Emilio Kanaya
Zachary Hoffman

.
- — .. rv T&H Timing.

Final Team Results

Grade

12
12
12
1
1
10
12

1"
1
1

11
12
11

10
11
1
12
12
12
10

11
12
11

11
10

Boys

Overall
Place

(o> B¢, B ¥ Bty

a7
(19)

~N &N

©

(13)
(16)

11
12
14
15
20

@
(29)

25
28
33
34
35

38)
(43)

Cumulative

Place

Hammond Gavit

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 16:21.8

(3, I 2

1

23
(40)
(59)

15:51.9
16:18.8
16:24.0
16:25.6
16:48.7
17:45.9
18:15.3

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:35.1

2
6
13
22
32
(45)
®1)

16:06.9
16:21.1
16:36.5
16:54 .4
16:56.4
17:15.4
17:45.2

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:29.8

1
23
37
52
72

©3)

(122)

17:10.9
17:12.6
17:21.4
17:21.9
18:22.1
18:29.2
19:26.4

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:40.6

25
53
86

120

155

(193)
(236)

19:06.6
19:25.2
19:54.1
19:55.4
20:01.7
20:15.2
20:36.2

Cumulative

Time

15:51.9
32:10.7
48:34.7
1:05:00.4
1:21:49.1
1:39:35.1
1:57:50.4

16:06.9
32:28.1
49:04.7
1:05:59.2
1:22:55.7
1:40:11.2
1:57:56.4

17:10.9
34:23.5
51:45.0
1:09:07.0
1:27:29.2
1:45:58.4
2:05:24.9

19:06.6
38:31.9
58:26.0
1:18:21.5
1:38:23.2
1:58:38.4
2:19:14.7

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:26.9
0:32.0
0:33.7
0:56.8
1:54.0
2:23.4

0:00.0
0:14.2
0:29.6
0:47.5
0:49.5
1:08.5
1:38.2

0:00.0
0:01.6
0:10.5
0:10.9
1:111
1:18.2
2:155

0:00.0
0:18.5
0:47.4
0:48.8
0:55.0
1:08.5
1:29.5

10/11/2014 11:34:55



Race Date
October 11, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Calumet
Team Score (places): 183

9005
9006
9001
9002
9004

oL, wWwN =

James Spikes
Christian Sutton
Lamberto Garcia
David Hardy
Nate Santana

Team - Hammond Morton
Team Score (places): 205

1 9067
2 9070
3 9065
4 9069
5 9068

Justin Lara
Angel Perez
Ruben Gonzalez
Devin Noakes
Oscar Lara

Team - Gary Westside
Team Score (places): 208

9018
9025
9016
9017
9022
9024

DN ON =

Rakeem Bluitt
Marion Northern
Darius Barnes
Weslei Blackhawk
Gregory Hamilton
Ladarius Johnson

Team - Hammond Gavit
Team Score (places). 216

9057
9052
9055
9056
9049
9051

OGP WON -

Benjamin Turpin
Justin Heavner
Doncarlos Mercado
Salvador Reyes
Sean Dykstra

Emaree Goode-hughes

Team - Whiting
Team Score (places): 251

9113
9115
9108
9110

1
2
3
4

Results by T&H Timing.

Manuel McKibbin
Daniel Solis Jr.
Mario Chandler Jr.
Brian Flores

2014 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit

Final Team Results

Boys

Overall
Grade Place

10 22
9 23
12 27
11 48
9 63
12 18
10 24
10 49
10 56
9 58
1 30
12 40
12 42
11 45
10 51
10 67)

11 36
11 37
9 39
10 50
9 54
11 61)

12 44
9 47
10 52
10 53

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:11.5

22
45
72
120
183

18:33.0
18:34.9
19:08.2
21:05.7
23:35.9

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:27.3

18
42
91
147
205

17:49.9
18:47 1
21:20.9
22:03.3
22:15.1

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 20:36.3

30
70
112
157
208
(275)

19:35.5
20:21.7
20:29.6
20:49.4
21:451
26:19.7

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:46.7

36
73
112
162
216
@77)

20:04.7
20:09.2
20:20.7
21:21.3
21:57.6
23:16.3

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 21:30.5

44

91
143
196

20:48.4
21.02.8
21:497
21:50.1

18:33.0
37:07.9
56:16.1
1:17:21.9
1:40:57.8

17:49.9
36:37.1
57:58.0
1:20:01.4
1:42:16.5

19:35.5
39:57.2
1:00:26.9
1:21:16.3
1:43.01.4
2:09:21.2

20:04.7
40:13.9
1:00:34.7
1:21:56.0
1:43:53.7
2:07:10.0

20:48.4
41:51.2
1:03:41.0
1:25:31.2

0:00.0
0:01.9
0:35.2
2:32.7
5:02.9

0:00.0
0:57.1
3:30.9
4:13.4
4:251

0:00.0
0:46.1
0:54.0
1:13.8
2:09.5
6:44 1

0:00.0
0:04.5
0:16.0
1:16.5
1:52.9
3116

0:00.0
0:14.4
1:01.3
1:01.7

10/11/2014 11:34:55



Race Date
October 11, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - Whiting
Team Score (places): 251

5 9107 Mark Casanova
6 9114 William Ramos
7 9116  William Stricker

Team - Hammond Clark
Team Score (places): 266

9044
9047

1 Anthony Delvalle
2

3 9046

4

5

Andrew Nicastro
Louis Kennendy
George Roper
Ricky Scott

9045
9048
Team - East Chicago Central
Team Score (places):Inc.
9011  Ahmed Hamed
9008 Jose Ayala
9010 Eduardo Garcia
9007 Alex Araiza
Team - Griffith
Team Score (places):Inc.

A ON =

1 9028 Zackary Keil
2 9029 Thomas Perez
3 9031 Zech Winchester

Team - Hammond High
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 9062 Deshun Scott

Overall
Grade Place
12 55
10 (57)
10 (68)
11 26
10 46
10 60
9 64
11 70
9 32
11 59
10 62
11 65
10 31
9 41
9 66
10 69

2014 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit

Final Team Results

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 21:30.5

251 22:01.7 1:47:329 1:13.2
(308) 22:08.8 2:09:41.8 1:20.4
(376) 26:30.7 2:36:12.5 5:42.3

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 22:55 1

26 19:07.7 19:07.7 0:00.0
72 20:55.5 40:03.2 1:47.7
132 22:58.2 1:03:01.4 3:50.5
196 23:43.4 1:26:44.9 4:35.7
266 27:50.6 1:54:35.5 8:42.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
32 19:52.7 19:52.7 0:00.0
91 22:20.9 42:13.7 2:28.2
153 23:23.6 1:05:37.4 3:30.9
218 23494 1:29:26.9 3:56.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
31 19:50.8 19:50.8 0:00.0
72 20:28.9 40:19.7 0:38.1
138 25:35.1 1:05:54.9 5443
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
69 27:24 .5 27:24.5 0:00.0



